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Historical Note:

The Ambassador Hotel opened in 1921 in the mid-Wilshire district of Los Angeles. The hotel is
famously remembered for the site where Senator Robert F. Kennedy was shot during a campaign event
in 1968. The hotel closed to guests in 1989. Preservationists including the Los Angeles Conservancy
were unsuccessful in preventing its demolition in 2005.

Biographical Note:

Stinchfield began as the hotel publicist about 1949 as an inexperienced widow with young children.
Later in her career she remarried, and some of the collection contains the name Jean Lambertson,
however, in some later items the name Stinchfield was still used. She retired in the late 1960s, and
Margaret Burk took over in 1969.

Scope and Content Note:

Photographs, correspondence, press releases, clippings, and memorabilia collected by Jean Stinchfield,
Publicity Director, Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

Primarily photographs of celebrities and political figures; the collection omits the year 1968 when
presidential candidate Robert F. Kennedy was fatally shot while campaigning at the hotel, however,
there is an earlier photograph of John F. Kennedy at a podium. Memorabilia includes ephemera,
programs and miscellaneous publications; materials reflect: the history of the Cocoanut Grove
nightclub (including the Grove’s re-opening in 1957); the breadth of hotel events for organizations and
international affairs (including the first Japanese-American debutante ball, the Richard M. Nixon visits
in 1958 and 1960, and the Nikita Khrushchev visit in 1959); the establishment of the hotel’s permanent
press room; hotel employees in photos and publications; Stinchfield’s biographical files; and a taped
interview with her in 1987.

Most of the materials were collected by Stinchfield in the course of her years employed, however,
there are early photographs and memorabilia dated prior to her time with the hotel.

Container List:

See spreadsheet on following pages
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Catalog Number  Date Description

GC-1142-1-1 1962 V.1.P. Visits-Afghanistan-King and Queen, 1962. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-2 1958 V.I.P. Visits-Afghanistan-Prime Minister, 1958. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-3 1963 V.1.P. Visits-Afghanistan-King and Queen, 1963. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-4 1951 V.1.P. Visits-Belgium, 1951. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-1-5 1963 V.1.P. Visits-Bolivia-President, 1963. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-6 1963 V.I.P. Visits-Bolivia-President, 1963. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-7 1961 V.1.P. Visits-Brazil-President, 1961. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-8 1954 V.1.P. Visits-Canada-Ambassador, 1954. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-9 1951 V.1.P. Visits-Denmark, 1951. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-1-10 n.d. V.1.P. Visits-Denmark-King and Queen. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-11 1960 V.1.P. Visits-Denmark-King and Queen, 1960. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-12 1960 V.1.P. Visits-Denmark-King and Queen, 1960. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-13 V.1.P. Visits-England, 1950, 1952, 1955. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-14 1954 V.1.P. Visits-Ethiopia-Emperor, 1954. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-15 1961 V.1.P. Visits-Finland-President, 1961. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-16 1961 V.1.P. Visits-Finland-President, 1961. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-17 1960 V.1.P. Visits-Germany-Chancellor, 1960. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-18 1953 V.I.P. Visits-Greece-King and Queen, 1953. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-19 1953 V.I.P. Visits-Greece-King and Queen, 1953. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-20 1953 V.1.P. Visits-Greece-King and Queen, 1953. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-21 1956 V.1.P. Visits-Guinea, Republic of -President, 1956. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-22 1963 V.I.P. Visits-India-President, 1963. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-23 1963 V.1.P. Visits-India-President, 1963. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-24 1961 V.1.P. Visits-India-Prime Minister, 1961. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-25 1964 V.1.P. Visits-lIran-Empress, 1964. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-26 1952 V.1.P. Visits-lrag-King, 1952. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-1-27 1951 V.1.P. Visits-Italy, 1951. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-1-28 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Japan-Prime Minister, 1957. V.L.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-29 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Japan-Prime Minister, 1957. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-30 1957 V.I.P. Visits-Japan-Prime Minister, 1957. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-31 1960 V.I.P. Visits-Japan-Princess, 1960. V.I.P. Visits
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GC-1142-1-32 1963 V.1.P. Visits-Japan-Crown Prince, 1963. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-1-33 1963 V.I.P. Visits-Japan-Crown Prince, 1963. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-1 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Jordan-King Hussein, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-2 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Jordan-King Hussein, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-3 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Jordan-King Hussein, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-4 1959 V.I.P. Visits-Jordan-King Hussein, 1959. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-5 1961 V.I.P. Visits-Liberia, 1961. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-6 1964 V.1.P. Visits-Malaysia-Prime Minister, 1964. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-7 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Morocco-King, 1957. V.1.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-8 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Morocco-King, 1957. V.1.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-9 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Morocco-King, 1957. V.1.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-10 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Morocco-King, 1957. V.1.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-11 1960 V.1.P. Visits-Nepal-Queen, 1960. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-12 1965 V.I.P. Visits-Nepal, 1965. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-13 1961 V.1.P. Visits-Netherlands, 1961. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-14 1957 V.1.P. Visits-Nigeria, 1957. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-15 1957 V.I.P. Visits-Pakistan-Prime Minister, 1957. V.L.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-16 1951 V.I.P. Visits-Paraguay, 1951. V.I.P. Visits

GC-1142-2-17 1958 V.1.P. Visits-Philippines-President, 1958. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-18 1958 V.1.P. Visits-Philippines-President, 1958. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-19 1964 V.1.P. Visits-Philippines-President, 1964. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-20 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-21 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-22 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-23 1959 V.I.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-24 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-25 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-26 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-27 1959 V.I.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.1.P. Visits
GC-1142-2-28 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits
GC-1142-3-1 1959 V.1.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.I.P. Visits

Stinchfield Ambassador Hotel Publicity 4/20/2015 2 of 20



Seaver Center for Western History Research

Catalog Number

GC-1142-3-2
GC-1142-3-3
GC-1142-3-4
GC-1142-3-5
GC-1142-3-6
GC-1142-3-7
GC-1142-3-8
GC-1142-3-9
GC-1142-3-10
GC-1142-3-11
GC-1142-3-12
GC-1142-3-13
GC-1142-3-14
GC-1142-3-15
GC-1142-3-16
GC-1142-3-17
GC-1142-3-18
GC-1142-3-19
GC-1142-3-20

GC-1142-3-21
GC-1142-3-22
GC-1142-3-23
GC-1142-3-24
GC-1142-3-25
GC-1142-3-26
GC-1142-3-27
GC-1142-3-28
GC-1142-3-29
GC-1142-3-30
GC-1142-3-31

Date

1959
1961
1961
1957
n.d.

1951
1953
1964
1960
1960
1958
1959
1960
1960
1960
1965
1957

1952

1957

1949

1953
1957

Description

V.I.P. Visits-Soviet Union-Premier Khrushchev, 1959. V.1.P. Visits
V.I.P. Visits-Sudan-President, 1961. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-Sweden-Counsel, 1961. V.I1.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-Sweden-Head of Bureau of Foreign Trade, 1957. V.I.P. Visits
V.I.P. Visits-Sweden-Prince. V.I.P. Visits

V.I.P. Visits-Switzerland, 1951. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-Turkey-President, 1953. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-United States-President Johnson, 1964. V.I.P. Visits

V.I.P. Visits-United States-President Kennedy, 1960. V.I.P. Visits
V.I.P. Visits-United States-Lode, Henry Cabot, 1960. V.I.P. Visits
V.1.P. Visits-United States-Nixon, 1958. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-United States-Nixon, 1959. V.I.P. Visits

V.I.P. Visits-United States-Nixon, 1960. V.I.P. Visits

V.I.P. Visits-United States-Nixon, 1960. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-United States-Nixon, 1960. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-Upper Volta-President, 1965. V.I.P. Visits

V.I.P. Visits-Vietnam-President, 1957. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-Misc. dignitaries. V.I.P. Visits

V.1.P. Visits-List of dignitaries to visit L.A., 1952 "to date". V.I.P. Visits
V.1.P. Visits-List of dignitary visits within L.A. field office Department of State
jurisdiction, 1952-60. V.I.P. Visits

Correspondence-Armed Forces. Correspondence. 1951-1962
Correspondence-Catholic Events. Correspondence. 1950-1955
Correspondence-Chandler, Otis (1957). Correspondence
Correspondence-Easter Brunch. Correspondence. 1949-1965
Correspondence-Foy, Mary E. and Gene Ross Hill. Correspondence. 1949, n.d.
Correspondence-Matrix. Correspondence. 1958-1960
Correspondence-Pickford, Mary. Correspondence. 1953
Correspondence-Political Figures. Correspondence. 1957
Correspondence-Thank you letters. Correspondence. 1952-1963, n.d.
Correspondence-Thank you letters. Correspondence. 1952-1965, n.d.
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GC-1142-4-1
GC-1142-4-2
GC-1142-4-3
GC-1142-4-4
GC-1142-4-5
GC-1142-4-6
GC-1142-4-7
GC-1142-4-8
GC-1142-4-9
GC-1142-4-10
GC-1142-4-11
GC-1142-4-12
GC-1142-4-13
GC-1142-4-14
GC-1142-4-15
GC-1142-4-16
GC-1142-4-17
GC-1142-4-18
GC-1142-4-19
GC-1142-5-1
GC-1142-5-2
GC-1142-5-3
GC-1142-5-4
GC-1142-5-5
GC-1142-5-6
GC-1142-5-7
GC-1142-5-8
GC-1142-5-9
GC-1142-5-10
GC-1142-5-11
GC-1142-5-12

Catalog Number

Date

1949

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965

1965
n.d.
1964

Description

Correspondence-Misc. 1949. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1950-51. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1952. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1953. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1954. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1955. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1956. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1957. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1958. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1959. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1960. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1961. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1962. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1963. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1964. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1965. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1966-1967. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. 1970-1986. Correspondence
Correspondence-Misc. No Date. Correspondence
Press Releases. n.d.

Press Releases-"The Cocoanut Grove Story". n.d.
Press Releases. 1957, n.d.

Press Releases. 1957, n.d.

Press Releases. 1956, n.d.

Press Releases. 1955, n.d.

Press Releases. 1957-1958, n.d.

Press Releases. n.d.

Press Releases-Cocoanut Grove. 1951-1961, n.d.
Press Releases-Cocoanut Grove. 1965, n.d.

Press Releases-Cocoanut Grove. n.d.

Press Releases-Cocoanut Grove. 1964, n.d.
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GC-1142-5-13 n.d. Press Releases-Los Angeles and Paradox. n.d.

GC-1142-5-14 n.d. Press Releases-Cocoanut Grove. n.d.

GC-1142-5-15 n.d. Press Releases. n.d.

GC-1142-5-16 n.d. Press Releases. n.d.

GC-1142-5-17 n.d. Press Releases. n.d.

GC-1142-5-18 Press Lists. 1956-1962, n.d.

GC-1142-5-19 1960 Press Lists. 1960, n.d.

GC-1142-6-1 1959 Newspaper Clippings-Cocoanut Grove (1959). Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-2 1957 Newspaper Clippings-Cocoanut Grove (1957). Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-3 1957 Newspaper Clippings-Cocoanut Grove (1957). Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-4 1957 Newspaper Clippings-Cocoanut Grove (1957). Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-5 1939 Newspaper Clippings-Franco-British War Relief Dinner, 1939. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-6 1959 Newspaper Clippings-Kruschev, 1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-7 1959 Newspaper Clippings-International Committee, 1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-8 Newspaper Clippings-General Douglas MacArthur. 1954-1955
GC-1142-6-9 1955 Newspaper Clippings-General Douglas MacArthur. 1955
GC-1142-6-10 1955 Newspaper Clippings-General Douglas MacArthur. 1955
GC-1142-6-11 1955 Newspaper Clippings-General Douglas MacArthur. 1955
GC-1142-6-12 Newspaper Clippings-General Douglas MacArthur. 1954-1955
GC-1142-6-13 1960 Newspaper Clippings-Richard M. Nixon, 1960. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-14 1960 Newspaper Clippings-Richard M. Nixon, 1960. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-15 1960 Newspaper Clippings-Richard M. Nixon, 1960. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-6-16 1957 Newspaper Clippings-Personal. 1957

GC-1142-6-17 Newspaper Clippings-Social events. 1952-1967, n.d.

GC-1142-6-18 Newspaper Clippings-Social events. 1952-1964, n.d.

GC-1142-7-1 1938 Newspaper clippings-1938. Newspaper Clippings

GC-1142-7-2 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings

GC-1142-7-3 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings

GC-1142-7-4 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings

GC-1142-7-5 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
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GC-1142-7-6 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-7 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-8 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-9 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-10 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-11 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-12 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-13 1959 Newspaper clippings-1959. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-14 1960 Newspaper clippings-1960. Newspaper Clippings
GC-1142-7-15 Newspaper clippings. 1921, 1952-1964, n.d.
GC-1142-7-16 1959 Newspaper clippings. 1959
GC-1142-7-17 1959 Newspaper clippings. 1959
GC-1142-8-1 n.d. "A Life | Never Expected" by Jean Stinchfield and Sandy Gibson. Ephemera. n.d.
GC-1142-8-2 1957 Auto passes for the opening of the remodeled Cocoanut Grove. Ephemera. 1957
GC-1142-8-3 1969 Correspondence-Dinner for Southwestern University School of Law. Ephemera. 1969
GC-1142-8-4 1965 Easter Sunday Brunch, April 18, 1965. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-5 1960 Fashionations, 1960. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-6 1970 Freeman Lusk, "If | had the Say-So" July, 1970. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-7 1957 Guest list for reopening of the Cocoanut Grove, 1957. Ephemera
Labels from paper weights made from part of a column from the Ambassador Hotel.
GC-1142-8-8 1957 Ephemera. 1957
GC-1142-8-9 1962 List of guests at the Matrix Newspaper Awards. Ephemera. 1962
GC-1142-8-10 1952 Magazine-Western Hotel and Restaurant Reporter, March, 1952. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-11 1959 Magazine-This Week in Los Angeles, Oct., 1959. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-12 1938 Menu-Santa Anita Ball, 1938. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-13 Misc.-Easter Brunch. Ephemera. 1957-1965
GC-1142-8-14 1964 Misc.-Guest lists. Ephemera. 1964
GC-1142-8-15 1965 Misc.-Japanese American debutante ball. Ephemera. 1965
GC-1142-8-16 1961 Misc.-Matrix meeting, 1961. Ephemera
GC-1142-8-17 1962 Misc.-Matrix meeting, 1962. Ephemera
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GC-1142-8-18 1976 Newsletter-"Washington Report”. Ephemera. 1976

GC-1142-8-19 1965 Newspaper clippings-Japanese debutante ball. Ephemera. 1965

GC-1142-8-20 Newspaper clippings-Matrix. Ephemera. 1961-1962

GC-1142-8-21 1960 Operation NIKE in defense of Los Angeles, 1960. Ephemera

GC-1142-8-22 1940 3 pages from Movie Life magazine, June 1940. Ephemera

GC-1142-8-23 1940 Page from Photoplay magazine, July 1940. Ephemera

GC-1142-8-24 Pamphlet-"Los Angeles Historical and Cultural Landmarks". Ephemera. 1968-1970
Pamphlet-"Historical Highlights of Hancock Park and Rancho La Brea Area 1860-

GC-1142-8-25 1973 1973", by the Resnick Company. Ephemera. 1973

GC-1142-8-26 1953 Pamphlet-"H.M.C.S. Sioux Coronation Cruise” 1953. Ephemera

GC-1142-8-27 1952 Photocopy of article-"Hotel Publicist Can't Type but Nobody Cares!". Ephemera. 1952

GC-1142-8-28 n.d. Press releases. Santa Anita Ball. n.d.

GC-1142-8-29 n.d. Press release-Southwestern University School of Law. Ephemera. n.d.

GC-1142-8-30 n.d. Program-Re-Opening of the Cocoanut Grove. Ephemera. n.d.

GC-1142-8-31 1965 Souvenir Program-First Japanese American Debutante Ball. Ephemera. 1965

GC-1142-8-32 1957 Summary of publicity campaign-reopening of Cocoanut Grove, 1957. Ephemera

GC-1142-8-33 1964 Theta Signal, Aug. 19, 1964. Ephemera

GC-1142-8-34 n.d. "Trailing You" (article for the magazine Remember). Ephemera. n.d.

GC-1142-8-35 n.d. "Trailing You" (article for the magazine Remember). Ephemera. n.d.

GC-1142-8-36 1952 "Trailing You" (article for the magazine Remember). Ephemera. 1952, n.d.

GC-1142-8-37 "Trailing You" (article for the magazine Remember). Ephemera. 1951-1952

GC-1142-8-38 1964 "Why a Permanent Press Room™ Hotel Management Review, 1964. Ephemera

GC-1142-9-1 1923 California Outdoors and In, 1923. Publications

GC-1142-9-2 1922 California Outdoors and In, 1922. Publications

GC-1142-9-3 1956 Diplomat-March, 1956. Publications

GC-1142-9-4 1956 Diplomat-April, 1956. Publications

GC-1142-9-5 1956 Diplomat-June, 1956. Publications

GC-1142-9-6 1956 Diplomat-July, 1956. Publications

GC-1142-9-7 1956 Diplomat-November, 1956. Publications

GC-1142-9-8 1956 Diplomat-December, 1956. Publications
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GC-1142-9-9 1960 Fashionations-1960. Publications
GC-1142-9-10 "Grapevine, The" (Ambassador employee newsletter), 1959-61. Publications
GC-1142-9-11 1962 "Grapevine, The" (Ambassador employee newsletter), 1962. Publications
Guidebook to Diplomatic Reception Rooms, Department of State-Jan. 1971.
GC-1142-9-12 1971 Publications
GC-1142-9-13 1952 Hollywood-Oct., 1952. Publications
GC-1142-9-14 1964 Hotel Management Review-1964. Publications
GC-1142-9-15 1952 Matrix, The, June 1952 (featuring Jean Stinchfield). Publications
GC-1142-9-16 1964 Matrix, The, -July/August 1964. Publications
GC-1142-9-17 "Panorama” (newsletter of the Los Angeles Club). Publications. 1968-1970
GC-1142-9-18 1952 Remember, July 1952. Publications
GC-1142-9-19 1952 Remember, Sept. 1952. Publications
GC-1142-9-20 1952 Remember, Oct. 1952. Publications
GC-1142-9-21 1952 Remember, Dec. 1952. Publications
GC-1142-10-1 1960 Ambassador Hotel (1 of 3). Photographs, interiors, people. 1960, n.d.
GC-1142-10-2 n.d. Ambassador Hotel (2 of 3). Photographs, interiors, people, n.d.
GC-1142-10-3 n.d. Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove (3 of 3). Photographs, interiors, people, n.d.
GC-1142-10-4 1944 Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove. Photographs, interiors, people, 1944, n.d.
GC-1142-10-5 n.d. Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove. Photographs, interiors, people. n.d.
GC-1142-10-6 1954 Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove (1 of 4). Photographs, interiors, people. 1954, n.d.
Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove (2 of 4). Photographs, people, including Tony
GC-1142-10-7 1954 Bennett. 1954, n.d.
Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove (3 of 4). Photographs, people, including Robert
GC-1142-10-8 n.d. Taylor and Tony Bennett. n.d.
Ambassador Hotel-Cocoanut Grove (4 of 4). Photographs, people, including Tony
GC-1142-10-9 n.d. Bennett, Piper Laurie, Ginger Rogers, Greg Bautizer
GC-1142-10-10 n.d. Ambassador Hotel-Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (1 of 5). Photographs, interiors. n.d.
Ambassador Hotel-Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (2 of 5). Photographs, interiors and
GC-1142-10-11 n.d. people. n.d.
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Ambassador Hotel-Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (3 of 5). Photographs, interiors and

GC-1142-10-12 n.d. people. n.d.

Ambassador Hotel-Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (4 of 5). Photographs, interiors and
GC-1142-10-13 1939 people. 1939, n.d.

Ambassador Hotel-Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (5 of 5). Photographs, aerial, interiors,
GC-1142-10-14 n.d. and people. n.d.

Ambassador Count Knuth-Winterfeld and Mrs. Wiley T. Buchanan, Jr., wife of the U.S.
GC-1142-10-15 n.d. Chief of Protocol. Photograph, n.d.

Ambassador Hotel- Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (1 of 3). Photographs, interiors and
GC-1142-10-16 n.d. people. n.d.

Ambassador Hotel- Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (2 of 3). Photographs, people. ca. 1926,
GC-1142-10-17 1944

Ambassador Hotel- Hotel and Cocoanut Grove (3 of 3). Photographs, artists making
GC-1142-10-18 ca. 1927 doll favors. ca. 1927

Ambassador Hotel-Hotel Press Room. Photographs, interior, people. Verso
autographed by reporters including Jack Smith. n.d.

GC-1142-10-19 n.d. See also other folders for press room interiors

GC-1142-10-20 1958 Afghanistan-Prime Minister Sardar Mohammad. Photographs. 1958
GC-1142-10-21 n.d. Anderson, Dick and Carol. Photographs. n.d.

GC-1142-10-22 1955 Angeli, Pier and Vic Damone and Anna Marie Alberghetti. Photographs. 1955, n.d.
GC-1142-10-23 1933 Arlan, Mr. and Mrs. Dick and Sue Carol Ladd. Photographs. 1933
GC-1142-10-24 n.d. Arnold, Edward and Jerry Collona. Photographs. n.d.

GC-1142-10-25 1940 Arthur, Jean and Harry Crocker. Photographs. 1940

GC-1142-10-26 1953 Ball, Lucille and Desi Arnaz. Photograph. 1953

GC-1142-10-27 n.d. Ballard, Kaye and Florian Zabach. Photographs. n.d.

GC-1142-10-28 1953 Bergen, Edgar and Frances (wife). Photograph. 1953

GC-1142-10-29 n.d. Berle, Milton. Photograph. n.d.

GC-1142-10-30 n.d. Berlin, Irving. Photograph. n.d.

GC-1142-10-31 n.d. Blaine, Sally. Photograph. n.d.

GC-1142-10-32 1928 Blum, Ralph, Carmel Myers (wife) and Reuben Mamoulian. Photograph. 1928
GC-1142-10-33 1950 Blyth, Ann and Roddy McDowell. Photograph. 1950
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GC-1142-10-34 n.d. Bogart, Humphrey and Jack Warner. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-35 n.d. Brando, Marlon, Judy Garland, and Edmund O'Brien. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-36 n.d. Brandt, Willie, his wife, and mayor of West Berlin, Germany. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-37 n.d. Brian, Mary and Joe Manckwicz. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-38 n.d. Bergen, Edgar and Charlie McCarthy. Photographs. n.d.
GC-1142-10-39 n.d. Brown, Joe E. and wife. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-40 n.d. Buchanan, Mrs. Wiley (Ruth), wife of U.S. Chief of Protocol. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-41 1954 Burns, George and Gracie Allen. Photographs. 1954, n.d.
GC-1142-10-42 1954 Cantor, Eddie. Photograph. 1954
GC-1142-10-43 n.d. Chancellor Adenaver and Elliot Mizelle. Photograph. n.d.

Churchill, Sarah, Jean Marie, Eartha Kitt, Line Renand and Roland Petitt. Stars at
GC-1142-10-44 n.d. Eartha Kitt opening. Photographs. n.d.
GC-1142-10-45 1926 Cody, Lewis and wife. Photograph. 1926
GC-1142-10-46 1953 Crain, Jeanne and husband Paul Brinkman, and Mary Healy. Photograph. 1953
GC-1142-10-47 1954 Crawford, Joan. Photographs. 1954, n.d.
GC-1142-10-48 1954 Cugat, Xavier and wife Abby Lane. Photograph. 1954
GC-1142-10-49 n.d. Datal, Harishivar [Indian official] and wife Leela. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-50 1960 Denmark-King Frederick and Queen Ingrid. Photograph. 1960
GC-1142-10-51 n.d. Derek, John and Janie Powell. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-52 n.d. Dewey, Thomas E. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-53 n.d. Dietrich, Marlene, Elia Kazan, VVon Sternberg. Photographs. n.d.
GC-1142-10-54 n.d. Disney, Walt and his wife (also see Temple, Shirley). Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-55 n.d. Douglas, Paul and wife Jan Sterling and Y. Frank Freeman. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-10-56 ca. 1930s Duchin, Eddy and Martha Raye and dwarfs (brother and sister). Photograph. ca. 1930s
GC-1142-10-57 n.d. Duquette, Tony. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-10-58 n.d. Eisenhower visit. Photographs, exterior. n.d.
GC-1142-10-59 n.d. Eisenhower, Dwight D. Photographs. n.d.

Ethiopia-Haile Selassie and Los Angeles Mayor Norris Poulson. Photographs. 1954,
GC-1142-10-60 1954 n.d.
GC-1142-10-61 1961 Finland-President Arko K. Kekkonen, 1961. Photograph.
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GC-1142-10-62
GC-1142-10-63
GC-1142-10-64
GC-1142-10-65
GC-1142-10-66
GC-1142-10-67
GC-1142-10-68

GC-1142-10-68 A

GC-1142-10-69

GC-1142-11-1
GC-1142-11-2
GC-1142-11-3
GC-1142-11-4
GC-1142-11-5
GC-1142-11-6

GC-1142-11-7
GC-1142-11-8
GC-1142-11-9
GC-1142-11-10
GC-1142-11-11
GC-1142-11-12
GC-1142-11-13

GC-1142-11-14
GC-1142-11-15

GC-1142-11-16
GC-1142-11-17
GC-1142-11-18

Date

ca. 1955
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

n.d.
1953
1953
1953
1953
n.d.

n.d.
n.d.

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

Description

Fisher, Eddie and Debbie Reynolds (engagement photo). Photograph. ca. 1955
Gandhi, Indira and Nehru (Prime Minister of India). Photographs. n.d.
Garland, Judy, Marlon Brando, and Jack Warner (1 of 2). Photographs. n.d.
Garland, Judy with David Rose (husband) (2 of 2). Photographs. n.d.

Gaynor, Mitzi and Jack Bean. Photograph. n.d.

Germany- Dr. Sogues. Photograph. n.d.

Goddard, Paulette & John McLain. Photograph. n.d.

Goldwater, Barry, Senator. Photograph. n.d.

Granville, Bonita and Jackie Cooper. Photographs. n.d.

Grauman, Sid and his mother. Verso reads "They lived for many years in one of the
cottages at Ambassador Hotel." Photographs. n.d.

Greece-King and Queen's visit (1 of 4). Photographs, exteriors. 1953
Greece-King and Queen's visit. (2 of 4). Photographs, interiors. 1953
Greece-King and Queen's visit. (3 of 4). Photographs, interiors. 1953
Greece-King and Queen's visit (4 of 4). Photographs, exteriors. 1953

Greek Orthodox Church-Bishop. Photograph. n.d.

Greene, Howard and Rex; Charles, Cooper (fashion designers) and two models.
Photograph, exterior. n.d.

Greene, Richard and Patricia Medina (wife). Photograph. n.d.

Hardwick, Cedric and Pixie and their son Edward in London. Photograph. n.d.
Harlow, Jean and Guy Lombardo. Photograph. 1933

Heflin, Van and wife. Photograph. 1953

Hixon, Mr. and Mrs. Robert. Photograph. n.d.

Hope, Bob with family and friends. Photograph. n.d.

India-Counsel General and wife. Madame Chagla, wife of Ambassador from India.
Photographs. n.d.

Indonesia-President Sukarno. Photographs. n.d.

Indonesia-President Sukarno and Los Angeles Mayor Norris Poulson. Photograph. n.d.

Jordan-- King Hussein with Jean Stinchfield. Photographs. n.d.
Irag-King Faisal (1 of 3). Photographs. n.d.
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GC-1142-11-19
GC-1142-11-20
GC-1142-11-21

GC-1142-11-22
GC-1142-11-23
GC-1142-11-24
GC-1142-11-25
GC-1142-11-26

GC-1142-11-27
GC-1142-11-28

GC-1142-11-29
GC-1142-11-30

GC-1142-11-31
GC-1142-11-32

GC-1142-11-33
GC-1142-11-34

GC-1142-11-35
GC-1142-11-36

GC-1142-11-37
GC-1142-11-42
GC-1142-11-43
GC-1142-11-44
GC-1142-11-45
GC-1142-11-46

Date

n.d.
n.d.
n.d.

1959
1959

1959
1959

1959
1959

1959
1959

1959
n.d.
n.d.
1938
n.d.
1953

Description

Irag-King Faisal (2 of 3). Photographs. n.d.

Irag-King Faisal (3 of 3). Photographs. n.d.

Ireland-Bryce, Catherine and daughter. Photograph. n.d.

Japan- royal and ambassador visits; Mr. & Mrs. Frank Patton. Photographs, interiors.
1957-1960, n.d.

Jeffries, Ann and Bob Sterling. Photograph. n.d.

Jolson, Al, in blackface makeup, accepting award. Photograph. n.d.

Kennedy, John F., during campaign. Photograph. n.d.

Kennedy, Merna and Hall James 1929. Photograph.

Knight, Goodwin (Governor of California), Mae Murray, and Dwight Eisenhower.
Photographs. n.d.

Krishnan, Sarve Palli Radha; Aldus Huxley; and Will Durant. Photograph. n.d.
Khrushchev, Nikita visit (1 of 9) with hotel owner J. Myer Schine and son David.
Photographs. 1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (2 of 9) Photographs, interior, Embassy Room. 1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (3 of 9) with Los Angeles mayor Norris Poulson. Photographs.

1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (4 of 9). Photographs. 1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (5 of 9) with J. Myer Schine, David Schine, Wiley Buchanan.
Photographs. 1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (6 of 9). Telephone message center. Photographs. 1959
Khrushchev, Nikita visit (7 of 9). Western Union ticker tape machines. Photographs.
1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (8 of 9). International press room. Photographs. 1959

Khrushchev, Nikita visit (9 of 9). Western Union press wire room. Photographs. 1959
La Guardia (Mayor of New York) and Leo Carrillo. Photograph. n.d.

La Guardia (Mayor of New York) Hedy Lamar, and Leo Carrillo. Photograph. n.d.
Lamour, Dorothy and Rudy Vallee, performing. Photographs. 1938

LeRoy, Mervyn and Cyd Charisse. Photograph. n.d.

Lewis, Jerry and Pattie. Photograph. 1953
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GC-1142-11-47 n.d. Liberace, Dick Contino and Anna Maria Alberghetti. Photographs. n.d.
GC-1142-11-48 1960 Lodge, Henry Cabot and Philip J. Weber. Photograph. 1960
GC-1142-11-49 ca. 1927 Louise, Anita and Jan Garber, during the Dolores del Rio party. Photograph. ca. 1927
GC-1142-11-50 1955 MacArthur, General Douglas (75th Birthday) (1 of 2). Photographs. 1955
GC-1142-11-51 1955 MacArthur, General Douglas (75th Birthday) (2 of 2). Photographs. 1955
GC-1142-11-52 1953 MacLaughlin, Victor and wife; Princess Luana. Photographs. 1953, n.d.
GC-1142-11-53 n.d. Magnin, Rabbi Edgar F. and wife. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-11-54 n.d. Malone, Dorothy and Diane (3 years) and Mimi (5 years). Photograph. n.d.

Martin, Freddy and Buddy Rogers, U.S. Marines anniversary (172nd) (see also Box 12,
GC-1142-11-55 1944 Folder 49). Photograph. 1944

Marx, Groucho, Fay Wray, Jack Oakie, Mitzi Green, Stuart Erwin, Carole Lombard,
GC-1142-11-56 n.d. Eugene Pallette, Norman Foster, Skeets Gallagher (Paramount stars). Photographs. n.d.

McLaine, Barbara, Ray Dodge and wife, John Barton Brown, Lewis Stone, Dot

GC-1142-11-57 ca. 1926 Meyburg, Rosetta Duncan, Vivian Duncan and Clair Windsor. Photographs. ca. 1926
GC-1142-11-58 n.d. Melchior, Lauritz and wife. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-11-59 1954 Merman, Ethel and Bert Six. Photograph. 1954
GC-1142-11-60 n.d. Miranda, Carmen and Alberto Vila. Photographs. n.d.
GC-1142-11-61 1955 Moreno, Antonio, Eleanor Boardman, Gilbert Roland. Photograph. 1955

Morgan, Kenny, Jeanne McDonald, and Colvig Vance. Children and clown.
GC-1142-11-62 n.d. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-11-63 n.d. Morocco-King Mohammed V. Photographs. n.d.
GC-1142-11-64 n.d. Mosher, Samuel B. and wife. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-11-65 n.d. Nader, George, Mike Fitz Simons, Maureen O'Hara. Photograph. n.d.
GC-1142-11-66 ca. 1931 Navarro, Ramon, Anita Louise, Dolores del Rio. Photograph. ca. 1931
GC-1142-11-67 1926 Neissen, Rhea and Geise, Sugar (hobby horse races). Photograph. 1926
GC-1142-11-68 n.d. Nelson, Harry (LA Times) in press room. Photograph. n.d.

Nepal-His Majesty Maheridra Bir Bikrau Shah Deva and his Excellency Ambassador
GC-1142-11-69 1960 Rishikesh Kana, May 1. Photographs. 1960
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GC-1142-11-70 1952 Netherlands - Queen Juliana (1 of 4). Photographs. 1952
GC-1142-11-71 1952 Netherlands - Queen Juliana (2 of 4). Photographs. 1952
GC-1142-11-72 1952 Netherlands - Queen Juliana (3 of 4). Photographs. 1952
Netherlands - Queen Juliana with Los Angeles City Mayor Fletcher Bowron (4 of 4).
GC-1142-11-73 1952 Photographs. 1952
GC-1142-11-74 ca. 1949 New Years Girl, ca. 1949. Photograph.
GC-1142-12-1 1960 Nixon, Pat and Mrs. Everett Lawbertson. Photographs, 1960
GC-1142-12-2 1960 Nixon, Richard and Pat Nixon, Jimmy Stewart 1960 (1 of 4). Photographs
GC-1142-12-3 1958 Nixon, Richard, 1958 (2 of 4). Photographs
GC-1142-12-4 1960 Nixon, Richard visit, 1960; news cameras, election returns room (3 of 4). Photographs
GC-1142-12-5 1960 Nixon, Richard, 1960 (4 of 4). Photographs
GC-1142-12-6 1935 Oakie, Jack and bandleader Freddie Martin. Photographs, 1935, n.d.
GC-1142-12-7 n.d. Oland, Warner and Ruben Mamoulian. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-8 n.d. Pakistan - Prime Minister, Hussein Shaheed Suhrawardy. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-9 1954 Parson, Louella, Jimmy Mettugh, Harry James, Betty Grable. Photograph, 1954

Paramount's contract players in front of Cornwall Apartments. Stuart Erwin, Eugene
Pallette, Clive Brook, Kay Francis, Gary Cooper, Jack Oakie, Skeets Gallagher,
William Boyd, Richard Arlen, Carole Lombard, Wynne Gibson, Rosita Moreno,
Norman Foster, Sylvia Sidney, and Lilyan Tashman. Child actors are Mitzi Green and

GC-1142-12-10 n.d. Jackie Searl. Photograph, n.d.

Poulson, Norris (mayor of Los Angeles) and Joseph P. Hoenig (general manager of the
GC-1142-12-11 1953 Ambassador Hotel). Photographs, 1953

Poulson, Norris (Mayor of Los Angeles) and wife and Vietnam delegation.
GC-1142-12-12 n.d. Photographs, n.d.
GC-1142-12-13 n.d. Philippines-President Carlos P. Garcia. Photographs, n.d.
GC-1142-12-14 n.d. Philippines-President Carlos P. Garcia, wife and Ambassador staff. Photographs, n.d.
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Philippines-Moreno, Jose President Couture Association, fashion designer interviewed
on television by reporter Stan Chambers of KTLA "Los Angeles Today". With Jeanie
H. Lambertson, Alejandro F. Holigores, Consul General of the Philippines and fashion
GC-1142-12-15 n.d. model. Television cameras. Photographs, n.d.
GC-1142-12-16 n.d. Powell, Dick and bandleader Tex Beneke. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-17 n.d. Powell, Dick and Jane Blondell. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-18 1955 Powell, Jane and Pat Nerney. Photographs, 1955
GC-1142-12-19 1949 Powell, Jane and Geary Stephan. Photographs, 1949, n.d.
GC-1142-12-20 1963 Radhakrishnan, Sarvepalli and aide, 1963. Photographs
GC-1142-12-21 n.d. Ralston, Bob and Steven Warner. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-22 n.d. Reagan, Ronald and Nancy. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-23 ca. 1930s Reisman, Leo and Walter Pidgeon. Photograph, ca. 1930s
GC-1142-12-24 ca. 1930s Reisman, Leo and Walter Pidgeon. Photograph, ca. 1930s
GC-1142-12-25 1953 Ritz, Harry and wife. Photograph, 1953
Robinson, Edward G., Melvyn Douglas, Jean Hersholt, Edward Arnold (raffling
GC-1142-12-26 n.d. Rossevelt's campaign hat). Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-27 ca. 1930s Roland, Gilbert (hobby horse races). Photograph, ca. 1930s
Ruben, maitre d'hotel of the Cocoanut Grove, Mischa Auer, Joyce Hunter. Photograph,
GC-1142-12-28 n.d. n.d.
GC-1142-12-29 n.d. Shore, Dinah and Jack Benny. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-30 n.d. Skelton, Red. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-31 n.d. Skelton, Red and wife Georgiana. Photographs, 1950, n.d.
GC-1142-12-32 n.d. Smith, Lawrence and Susan Peters. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-32 A n.d. Stevenson, Adlai and sons, exterior. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-33 n.d. Stinchfield, Jean and Dorothy Dietz, Woman's Editor of Daily News. Photographs, n.d.
GC-1142-12-34 n.d. Stinchfield, Jean, Easter breakfast. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-35 n.d. Stinchfield, Jean and opera singer Dorothy Warenskjold. Photograph, n.d.
GC-1142-12-36 n.d. Sweden-Prince Bertil. Photographs, n.d.
Taylor, Elizabeth, Ben Lyon, Michael Wilding, and Roddy McDowell. Photographs,
GC-1142-12-37 1955 1955, n.d.
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GC-1142-12-38

GC-1142-12-39
GC-1142-12-40

GC-1142-12-41
GC-1142-12-42
GC-1142-12-43
GC-1142-12-44
GC-1142-12-45
GC-1142-12-46
GC-1142-12-47
GC-1142-12-48
GC-1142-12-49
GC-1142-12-50
GC-1142-12-51
GC-1142-12-52
GC-1142-12-53

GC-1142-12-54
GC-1142-12-55
GC-1142-12-56
GC-1142-12-57
GC-1142-13-1

GC-1142-13-2

GC-1142-13-3

Date

n.d.

1940
n.d.

1949

1952
n.d.
n.d.
1950
1964

1960

Description

Taylor, Elizabeth, Joe Pasternak, Rusty Tamblin, Ann Miller, Vic Damone, Jane
Powell, Roy Rowland. Photograph, n.d.

Temple, Shirley and Walt Disney at the Academy Awards accepting Oscars for "Snow
White and the Seven Dwarfs." Photographs, 1940. See also GPF.8055

Toure, Sekov, President, Republic of Guinea. Photograph, n.d.

Truman, President Harry S., Mayor of Los Angeles & Mrs. Fletcher Brown, Walter
Ames, reporter of Los Angeles Times, Los Angeles police officers. Photographs, 1949
Turkey-President Celal Bayar. Photographs, n.d.

Unidentified (1 of 2). Photographs, n.d.

Unidentified (2 of 2). Photographs, n.d.

Vallee, Rudy and wife, Betty Webb; Cocoanut Grove chef. Photographs, 1950, n.d.
Velez, Lupe, Gary Cooper, Estelle Taylor. Photograph, 1927

Von Braun, Werner; television camera. Photograph, n.d.

Ward, Arch and wife, Hedda Hopper, W.L. Marxer. Photograph, n.d.

Waring, Fred and Freddy Martin (see also Box 11, Folder 55). Photograph, n.d.
Whelan, Arleen (1938 Cinderella Girl). Photograph, 1938

Whiteman, Paul and John Hernon. Photographs, n.d.

Winchell, Walter and Linda Jones. Photographs, n.d.

Withers, Jane (1 of 2). Photograph, 1936

Withers, Jane, Freddy Martin, Hal Kemp, Bill Moss, (2 of 2). Photographs, 1952, n.d.
Wright, Mrs. Gerald (wife of Gerald Wright, Navy Chief of Staff). Photograph, n.d.
Wolfson, Janet, Frank Davis, Harriet Parsons. Photograph, n.d.

Young, Loretta and Van Johnson. Photograph, 1950

Biography-Cassidy, Thomas. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1964, n.d.
Biographical information on wives of governors of California, Alaska, & Hawaii.
Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1960, n.d.

Biographical information-Stinchfield, Jean. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1952-
1959, n.d.
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Biographical information-Stinchfield family history. Ephemera and Reference

GC-1142-13-4 Materials, 1968-1977, n.d.
GC-1142-13-5 1960 Book-Khrushchev in America. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1960

Brochure-Art museum-modern, Los Angeles County Museum of Art. Ephemera and
GC-1142-13-6 1986 Reference Materials, 1986

Cards-Ambassador of U.S.S.R. and Madame Menshikov. Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-13-7 1960 Materials, 1960

Catalog-Pegasus Press (primary on horses, horse management). Ephemera and
GC-1142-13-8 n.d. Reference Materials, n.d.
GC-1142-13-9 1963 Department of State Bulletin, 1963. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Directory to Aid in Serving International Students and Visitors in the Greater Los
GC-1142-13-10 1963 Angeles Area 1963. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Invitation-Dinner of Vice President Nixon in honor of the President of the Council of
Ministers of the Republic of Italy and Mrs. Segni. Ephemera and Reference Materials,

GC-1142-13-11 1959 1959
GC-1142-13-12 n.d. Invitation-Employee Party. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.

Invitation-"Meet the Stars with Harriet Parsons”. Ephemera and Reference Materials,
GC-1142-13-13 n.d. n.d.

Invitation-Mirror News Awards, 1958. Secretary of the Treasury, n.d. Ephemera and
GC-1142-13-14 1958 Reference Materials

Invitation-New Year's Eve Gala, 1940. With Freddy Martin orchestra and panda bear
GC-1142-13-15 1940 souvenirs. Ephemera and Reference Materials
GC-1142-13-16 n.d. Invitation-Santa Anita Handicap Party. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
GC-1142-13-17 1963 List of parties booked at the Cocoanut Grove, 1963. Ephemera and Reference Materials
GC-1142-13-18 1971 Map-Los Angeles Freeways. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1971
GC-1142-13-19 1957 Menu-22nd Annual Candlelight Ball, 1957. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Menu-"Billie of Fayre in Musick" Christmas Eve, 1928. In sheet music form.
GC-1142-13-20 1928 Ephemera and Reference Materials
GC-1142-13-21 n.d. Menu-Dinner in honor of Charles Lindbergh. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
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GC-1142-13-22
GC-1142-13-23

GC-1142-13-24
GC-1142-13-25
GC-1142-13-26
GC-1142-13-27
GC-1142-13-28
GC-1142-13-29
GC-1142-13-30
GC-1142-14-1

GC-1142-14-2
GC-1142-14-3

GC-1142-14-4
GC-1142-14-5
GC-1142-14-6
GC-1142-14-7
GC-1142-14-8
GC-1142-14-9
GC-1142-14-10

GC-1142-14-11
GC-1142-14-12

Date

n.d.
1952
ca. 1950s

1958
n.d.
1965

n.d.

1974
1981

1976
n.d.

1961
1977
1957
1957
1965

n.d.
n.d.

Description

Misc.-American Bar Association. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1957-1975
Misc.-Business cards. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
Misc.-"Chronological Summary of Trip to London Oct. 17-28, 1952 Story of Marriage
of Virginia Fortun Ryan. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Misc.-Cocoanut Grove. Ephemera and Reference Materials, ca. 1950s, n.d.
Misc.-Cocoanut Grove. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1957, 1964, n.d.
Misc.-Hotel personnel. Publication, The Grapevine;photographs. Ephemera and
Reference Materials, 1958, n.d.

Misc.-"How to Conduct P.R.". Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
Misc.-International Committee. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1965

Misc.-List "Notables | have Met as | Worked on Protocol and Press”. Ephemera and
Reference Materials, n.d.

Misc.-Nixon, controversial donation of $18,000. Ephemera and Reference Materials,
1951-1952, n.d.

Misc.-Nixon, Kissinger, Schlesinger, etc. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1974,
n.d.

Misc.-Photograph list. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1981

Misc.-Reader's Digest guide "The Education of Eldridge Cleaver". Ephemera and
Reference Materials, 1976

Misc.-Stinchfield, Jean and press room. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1964, n.d.

Misc.-University of California Luncheon. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1961
Misc.-Vietnam P.O.W.s. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1977, n.d.

Office of the Governor [Goodwin Knight] Proclamation on Cystic Fibrosis. Ephemera
and Reference Materials, 1957

Office of the Mayor [Norris Poulson] Proclamation on Cystic Fibrosis. Ephemera and
Reference Materials, 1957

Photocopy of memo from Stinchfield concerning salary bonus. Ephemera and
Reference Materials, 1965

Postcards-Ambassador Hotel. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
Postcards-Soviet Union. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
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Catalog Number  Date Description

Proclamation to the Ambassador Hotel: "The King's Jesters" by Consolidated Radio

GC-1142-14-13 n.d. Artists, Inc. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.

Program-Afternoon with Eve (fashion show) by Assistance League of Southern
GC-1142-14-14 1957 California. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1957
GC-1142-14-15 1957 Program-Coronet Debutante Ball. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1957
GC-1142-14-16 n.d. Program-Gala Winter Sports Night. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.

Program-Gambol of the Stars, by Associated Actors and Artistes of America.
GC-1142-14-17 n.d. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.

Program-Junior Social Service Auxiliary Fashion Show. Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-14-18 n.d. Materials, n.d.

Program-Los Angeles Philharmonic International Night. Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-14-19 n.d. Materials, n.d.

Program-Musical Show, 1943, by Los Angeles City Committee to Welcome Mme.
Chiang Kai-shek. Chairmen: Robert L. Smith and David O. Selznick. Program
contains sketch portrait of Madame Chiang Kai-shek. Ephemera and Reference

GC-1142-14-20 1943 Materials

Program-Press Photographers Association, Editors Dinner. Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-14-21 1957 Materials, 1957

Program-Queen Elizabeth's Silver Jubilee Ball, 1977. Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-14-22 1977 Materials

Program-Reopening of Cocoanut Grove, 1939, by Junior Auxiliary of the Assistance
GC-1142-14-23 1939 League of Los Angeles. Ephemera and Reference Materials, 1939

Program-Stanford vs. U.S.C. Football Game victory party. Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-14-24 n.d. Materials, n.d.

Program-"Twenty Little Working Girls, The". Ephemera and Reference Materials,
GC-1142-14-25 1934 1934

Program-"Twenty Little Working Girls, The" (fashion show). Ephemera and Reference
GC-1142-14-26 n.d. Materials, n.d.

Program-"Twenty Little Working Girls, The" First Night Club Party. Ephemera and
GC-1142-14-27 n.d. Reference Materials, n.d.
GC-1142-14-28 1957 Program-King of Morocco visit, 1957. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Stinchfield Ambassador Hotel Publicity 4/20/2015 19 of 20



Seaver Center for Western History Research

1142

Catalog Number

GC-1142-14-29

GC-1142-14-30
GC-1142-14-31

GC-1142-14-32
GC-1142-14-33
GC-1142-14-34
GC-1142-1ov-1
GC-1142-1ov-2

GC-1142-1ov-3

GC-1142-1ov-4

Date

1960

October 1, 1932
n.d.

May 24, 1927
August, 1987

March 4, 1924

n.d.

Description

Program-Wedding of Princess Margaret to Antony Armstrong Jones. Ephemera and
Reference Materials, 1960

Souvenir-Los Angeles Biltmore Hotel, Oct. 1, 1932. Ephemera and Reference
Materials

Souvenir booklet from H.M.S. Iroquois. Ephemera and Reference Materials, n.d.
Souvenir copy of "Lindbergh Flies Alone™ Editorial from The New York Sun, May 24,
1927. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Tape-Interview with Jean Stinchfield 8/1987. Ephemera and Reference Materials
V.I.P. Register, 1960-1964. Ephemera and Reference Materials

Scrapbook, 1935-1937; one 1962 clipping

Scrapbook, 1942-1943

Mardi Gras Des Avrtistes First Annual Ball by Weaver, L.A., March 4, 1924. Panoramic
photograph

Art Hickman World Famous Orchestra Opening Night. Panoramic photograph prints
(2), n.d.
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